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Market capitalization: 223.887.377.263

12,10%

BASIC INDICATORS

TURNOVER (denars)
TRADING IN BEST
SHARES
BONDS
OTHER SECURITIES
DAILY AVERAGE TURNOVER (denars)
DAILY AVERAGE NUMBER OF TRANSACTIONS
BLOCK TRANSACTIONS
PUBLIC AUCTIONS
PUBLIC OFFERING
TOTAL
NUMBER OF TRANSACTIONS
TRADING IN BEST
BLOCK TRANSACTIONS
PUBLIC AUCTIONS
PUBLIC OFFERING
TOTAL
MARKET CAPITALIZATION (denars)
MARKET CAPITALIZATION OF SHARES
OFFICIAL MARKET-SHARES

Turnover: 840.414.353

DECEMBER 2021

4 31,61%

November 2021

445.081.429
389.624.484
55.456.945
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20.230.974
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783.735.712

0

0
1.228.817.141

1.579
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0

0
1.590

219.290.059.000
213.350.281.538

MARKET OF JOINT STOCK COMPANIES WITH SPECIAL

REPORTING OBLIGATIONS

MARKET CAPITALIZATION OF BONDS

MARKET CAPITALIZATION OF OTHER SECURITIES
TOTAL MARKET CAPITALIZATION

MBI10

OoMB

NUMBER OF LISTED SECURITIES*

NUMBER OF TRADING DAYS

5.939.777.462
17.440.527.420
313.102.125
237.043.688.545
5.886,98

133,66

96

22

Number of transactions: 1.658

14,28%

December 2021

754.690.781
431.449.081
323.241.700
0
35.937.656
78
85.453.250
270.322

0
840.414.353

1.649
6
3
0
1.658

223.887.377.263
218.250.744.638

5.636.632.625
18.318.883.856
312.666.183
242.518.927.301
6.153,48

133,62

96

21

MBI10: 6.153,48

™ 4,53%

% of change
69,56
10,73

482,87
77,64
8,33
-89,10

-31,61

4,43
-45,45

4,28

2,10
2,30

-5,10
5,04
-0,14
2,31
4,53
-0,03
0,00
-4,55

*The calculation includes the shares of Idevelop AD Skopje, ArceloMittal Skopje (HRM) AD Skopje, Blagoj Tufanov AD Radovish and Trudbenik AD Ohrid which are long

term suspended from listing.

TURNOVER STRUCTURE
T e T Turnover Turnover
(denars) (EUR)

OFFICIAL MARKET 701.211.032 11.369.107
REGULAR MARKET 53.479.749 867.837
BLOCK TRANSACTIONS 85.453.250 1.386.679
PUBLIC AUCTIONS 270.322 4.382
TOTAL 840.414.353 13.628.004

o Number of
transactions
83,44 1.637
6,36 12
10,17 6
0,03 3
100,00 1.658

B OFFICIAL MARKET
REGULAR MARKET
BLOCK TRANSACTIONS
PUBLIC AUCTIONS

83,44%
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10 MOST LIQUID SHARES (Official market)

Issuer Max (denars) Min (denars)
Komercijalna banka Skopje 12.000,00 10.610,00
Alkaloid Skopje 18.501,00 17.400,00
NLB Banka Skopje 31.080,00 27.270,00
Granit Skopje 1.430,00 1.310,00
Makpetrol Skopje 78.280,00  74.000,00
Stopanska banka Skopje 1.389,00 1.300,00
Makedonijaturist Skopje 4.850,00 4.700,00
VV Tikves Kavadarci 5.500,00 5.335,00
Replek Skopje 105.000,00 101.850,00
TTK Banka Skopje 1.430,00 1.305,00
Rest
Total

TOP GAINERS / TOP LOSERS—OFFICIAL MARKET

Average price (denars)

Year 25 Number 325
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Average
price Turnover Turnover
(denars) Volume (denars) (EUR) %
11.032,60 15.925 175.694.206 2.849.078 46,48
17.950,09 3.530 63.363.815 1.027.528 16,76
28.780,48 1.068 30.737.551 498.490 8,13
1.374,37 19.382  26.637.998 432.064 7,05
74.780,75 336 25.126.331 407.474 6,65
1.330,65 13.421 17.858.650 289.588 4,72
4.731,03 1.760 8.326.608 135.121 2,20
5.354,31 1.145 6.130.685 99.374 1,62
104.100,00 35 3.643.500 59.058 0,96
1.388,33 2.587 3.591.599 58.249 0,95
31.507 16.858.389 273.429 4,46
90.696 377.969.332 6.129.453 100,00

Issuer 30.11.2021 30.12.2021
TOP GAINERS
Hoteli Metropol Ohrid 240,00
RZ Tehnicka kontrola Skopje 422,00
Makedonija osiguruvanje Skopje - Viena Insurens
Grup 1.000,00
Komercijalna banka Skopje 10.654,24
Stopanska banka Skopje 1.298,25
TOP LOSERS
Vitaminka Prilep 13.502,00
Liberti Skopje 66,00
Stopanska banka Bitola 3.395,00
Pekabesko Skopje 14.500,00
RZ Uslugi Skopje 52,00
OVERVIEW OF THE TRADING WITH BONDS

HIGH LOW L:::g?g’ Last trad-
0, 0, H
(%) (%) orice(%) "8 day

Centralna Kooperativna banka AD Skopje—convertible bonds 100,00 100,00 100,00 10.12.2021
TTK banka AD Skopje—corporate bonds 100,00 100,00 100,00 27.12.2021
R.Macedonia - Government bond DO2021/13-0836 100,00 100,00 100,00 10.12.2021
Government bonds-denationalization Xl issue (RMDEN12) 99,50 99,00 99,31 30.12.2021
Government bonds-denationalization XIV issue (RMDEN14) 99,00 99,00 99,00 30.12.2021
Government bonds-denationalization XVI issue (RMDEN16) 99,80 99,50 99,50 30.12.2021
Government bonds-denationalization XVIl issue (RMDEN17) 99,80 99,80 99,80 30.12.2021
Government bonds-denationalization XVIIl issue (RMDEN18) 99,70 99,00 99,58 21.12.2021
Government bonds-denationalization XIX issue (RMDEN19) 99,90 99,80 99,90 24.12.2021
Government bonds-denationalization XX issue (RMDEN20) 99,90 99,90 99,90 27.12.2021

Average price (denars)

Num.
of
trans.
600
250
107
121
101
96
39

5

24
126
1.478

Market
capitalization

(denars)
26.724.180.107
26.394.392.650
24.934.208.408
4.277.752.458
8.797.262.960
23.977.541.389
2.193.397.950

1.487.475.000
2.639.952.000
1.298.279.840
95.526.301.876
218.250.744.638

% of change

308,00
500,00
1.131,00
11.725,93
1.373,27
12.150,00
60,00
3.100,00
13.600,00
50,00
Volume Turnover
(denars)
1.500 92.542.500
200 12.321.400
15.000 150.000.000
570 34.873
653 39.828
12.009 739.118
2.591 159.318
2.708 166.346
52.994 3.264.712
1.037.693 63.954.635

28,33

18,48

13,10

10,06

5,78

-10,01

-9,09

-8,69

-6,21

-3,85

Yield to
Turnover maturity

(EUR) =

1.500.000 2,20%
200.000 3,17%
2.431.286 2,50%
566 2,76%
646 2,54%
11.983 2,18%
2.586 2,06%
2.697 2,11%
52.927 2,02%
1.036.655 2,00%

* The model for calculation of annual average yield to maturity is adapted to the characteristics of the bonds. Calculation date is 31.12.2021 using the last average price of

the bonds.
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MBI10

Value at 30.12.2021 6.153,48
MAX Value in December (30.12.2021) 6.153,48
MIN Value in December (02.12.2021) 5.856,93
% of change from 30.12.2020 30,79%
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6.200,00
6.000,00 ‘
5.800,00 ‘
S'GOO'OONNNNNNNNNNNNNNN
Ll Ll Ll Ll Ll Ll Ll Ll Ll i Ll Ll Ll Ll Ll
4 N MmN @ A MmN O A Mm!m N O
O O O O O i =+ «+H «—« = o o & o

All about MBI10 on: http://www.mse.com.mk/Indicies.aspx?Index=MBI10

omB

Value at 30.12.2021 133,62
MAX Value in December (13.12.2021) 133,70
MIN Value in December (30.12.2021) 133,62
% of change from 30.12.2020 0,46%
OoMB
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133,70 |
133,65
133,60 ‘
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All about OMB on: http://www.mse.com.mk/Indicies.aspx?Index=OMB

Composition of MBI10

Alkaloid AD Skopje

Granit AD Skopje
Komercijalna banka AD
Skopje

Makpetrol AD Skopje
Makedonijaturist AD Skopje
Stopanska banka AD Skopje

TTK banka AD Skopje
Makedonski Telekom AD
Skopje

Stopanska banka AD Bitola

NLB Banka AD Skopje

Composition of OMB

Government bonds-
denationalization Xll issue
(RMDEN12)

Government bonds-
denationalization XlIl issue
(RMDEN13)

Government bonds-
denationalization XIV issue
(RMDEN14)

Government bonds-
denationalization XV issue
(RMDEN15)

Government bonds-
denationalization XVl issue
(RMDEN16)

Government bonds-
denationalization XVIl issue
(RMDEN17)

Government bonds-
denationalization XVIII issue
(RMDEN18)

Government bonds-
denationalization XIX issue
(RMDEN19)

Government bonds-
denationalization XX issue
(RMDEN20)
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Turnover Num. of
Volume
(denars) trans.
63.363.815 3.530 250
26.637.998 19.382 121
215.188.456 19.180 602
25.126.331 336 101
8.326.608 1.760 39
17.858.650 13.421 96
3.591.599 2.587 24
2.104.458 6.111 19
567.512 176 7
66.612.551 2.318 108
Num.
Turnover
Volume of
(denars)
trans.
34.873 570 3
18.969 311 1
39.828 653 2
0 0 0
739.118 12.009 3
159.318 2.591 5
166.346 2.708 3
3.264.712  52.994 15

63.954.6351.037.693

120

0,
Last LG
monthly
average
X change of
price .
price
18.440,17 5,57
1.392,78 2,50
11.725,93 10,06
78.280,00 4,37
4.850,00 3,19
1.373,27 5,78
1.430,00 1,08
345,00 -1,43
3.100,00 -8,69
29.194,88 0,67
0,
Last el
monthly
average
X change of
price .
price
99,31 -0,19
99,00 -0,70
99,00 -1,00
99,00 0,00
99,50 -0,30
99,80 0,00
99,58 -0,12
99,90 0,10
99,90 0,00




MBI10 LISTED COMPANIES RATIOS

Foreign investors
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Foreign investors

P/E Ratio® Dividend yield2 participation in participation in Change

Issuer December 2021 November 2021
Alkaloid AD Skopje 22,61 2,17% 2,80% 2,80% 0,00%
Granit AD Skopje 75,14 1,20% 3,04% 3,08% -0,04%
Komercijalna banka AD Skopje 13,78 5,12% 2,40% 2,45% -0,05%
Makpetrol AD Skopje 25,23 2,55% 1,42% 1,41% 0,01%
Makedonijaturist AD Skopje - 0,00% 0,81% 0,81% 0,00%
Stopanska banka AD Skopje 12,25 0,00% 92,37% 92,38% -0,01%
TTK banka AD Skopje 14,33 6,26% 1,13% 1,16% -0,03%
Makedonski Telekom AD Skopje 20,62 4,64% 1,09% 1,09% 0,00%
Stopanska banka AD Bitola 14,88 0,00% 1,97% 2,00% -0,03%

NLB banka AD Skopje 14,63 6,12% 87,61% 87,61% 0,00%
[1] Share price at last day of trading in currently month,/ Earnings per share
[2]The ratios are calculated using the data from the last published Audited financial reports and last payed dividend.
FOREIGN INVESTORS—OFFICIAL MARKET

X . Foreign private . " . "
Foreign Legal investors . Total Foreign entities Total Foreign entities
December 2021 December 2021 investors December 2021 November 2021 Change
December 2021

Shares[3] 34,25% 1,21% 35,46% 35,46% 0,00%
Denationalization bonds[4] 0,11% 0,07% 0,19% 0,19% 0,00%
Continuous government bonds [5] 0,05% 0,00% 0,05% 0,05% 0,00%
[3] Data as last day of trading in currently month according to the Central Securities Depository, regarding the participation of the foreign investors in the number of shares.

[4,5]Data as last day of trading in currently month according to the Central Securities Depository, regarding the participation of the foreign investors in the total nominal value of bonds.
FOREIGN AND DOMESTIC INVESTORS IN THE TOTAL TURNOVER [6]

BUYING % of total SELLING % of total

Foreign private investors 0,66% 1,33%

Foreign Legal investors 11,16% 12,07%

Total Foreign Legal entities 11,82% 13,40%

Domestic private investors 40,04% 47,89%

Domestic Legal investors 48,14% 38,71%

Total Domestic Legal entities 88,18% 86,60%

[6]Data as last day of trading in currently month according to the Central Securities Depository, regarding the participation of the foreign and domestic investors in the total turnover.
TURNOVER PER MEMBERS / in denars

Trading in 9 . . . 9
g %0f  Block Public % of Public Public % of Public
Code BEST trading in % block . . . . Total
(denars) auctions auctions offering  offering
Member system BEST sys.

Eurohaus AD Skopje EH 297.499.704 19,71 144.950.000 84,81 0 0,00 0 0,00 442.449.704

Komercijalna banka AD Skopje KB 411.185.119 27,24 5.788.500 3,39 0 0,00 0 0,00 416.973.619

INVESTBROKER AD Skopje Mi 256.605.038 17,00 0 0,00 203.200 75,17 0 0,00 256.808.238

ILIRIKA INVESTMENTS AD Skopje IL 239.637.423 15,88 6.318.000 3,70 0 0,00 0 0,00 245.955.423
TTK Banka Skopje TK 150.131.575 9,95 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 150.131.575

NLB Banka AD Skopje TN 56.739.932 3,76 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 56.739.932

Fersped Broker AD Skopje FR 42.468.662 2,81 4.602.000 2,69 0 0,00 0 0,00 47.070.662
Stopanska banka AD Skopje SB 35.031.398 2,32 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 35.031.398

INOVO BROKER AD Skopje IN 16.471.871 1,09 9.248.000 541 67.122 24,83 0 0,00 25.786.993

Sparkase banka AD Skopje SP 3.610.840 0,24 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 3.610.840
Total 1.509.381.562 100,00 170.906.500 100,00 270.322 100,00 0 100,00 1.680.558.384

Turnover via BEST system and turnover in block trades is calculated on the basis of double counting, in order to include the executed cross trades by the MSE members in
the structure of the overall MSE turnover. As since July 13, during the government auctions on the selling side there is no brokers (i.e. MSE performs this role), the turnover
derived from government auctions is still calculated on the basis of single counting.
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AS A REMINDER

The product of the Macedonian Stock Exchange BESTNET ANALYTICS is a modern internet service that helps investors in
building well-founded investment strategies and in bringing valuable investment decisions.

BESTNET ANALYTICS contains:

o Data for more than 100 companies traded on the Macedonian Stock Exchange
. More than 70 different financial indicators of companies and more than 40 indicators for banks
° Monitoring and comparing the values for the last 3 years
° Tracking results by quarters
° Data in den, euros and dollars
. Data for paid dividends from companies for the last 4 years
° Data for the major shareholders of the company
° Data for management bodies of the company
. Data for related companies =
[ Comparison and monitoring of a large number of e Bocanoct Ha napTbamS o T e T e
financial indicators ETURES BRI SIS LINR. UERD SRR i
. Monitoring indicators by sectors and industries — cKpameH npezned Ha NoeduHeYHa MpaHcKauuja ‘"""‘:’:‘:
o Graphic display of technical indicators _aaam 2 : : : s : e 2000
o Over 40 technical indicators and oscillators e orowa
(] Monitoring of investments, determining their current
value
. Calculation of gains / losses from unrealized transac-
tions
. Calculation of gains / losses from trades executed

° Simulated portfolios

36.067.092,08 62.684.319,35 26.617.629,57 100,00%

‘ornanyjai Ankanona Lionje

Sanyra: MKD -

Onuc na xa Mogatoun oa Tprysarsero

Mazapen cerment Oduwujaner nasap Mocreawo Tprysarse 22.02.2012

Masapen noacemmenT Bepsaricia Korawmja - ofusiy arLum  Liena Ha oTeaparee 4.200,00

Tun na xe Obwuu aun Liera wa satsaparse

1SIN 6poj MKALKALOL011 Hajecoxa ueka 4.200,00

BicynHin usasaeHn X 1431353 Majucka Uena 4.121,00

Widpa ra xz ALK Mpoceuna uena 5o aen 4.187,03

Homunanna spearioct 25,56 EUR Konuunma 67
Mponer 280.531,00
Tpamcakuuy 5

euxerea Ha LeHara u npomeToT Nokasareny no akunia sa wanasasor

Hajsucoxa Lewa so noc. 52 Heaenu 4.599,00 Kosduuuent Lena / Acbuaxa 10,43

Hajrmcra uena 80 noc. 52 neacno 3.793,00 fusunenaen npuroc 3,98%

% npowera 8o nocn, 30 acta 8,48% KoeumenT LieHa / KHUOSOACTBEHS BPEAHOCT Mo aKLutja aet

% npomena 80 nocn. 3 HeceLmt 6,98%

S TTet e e (e, B T 0,80% KOEBALMEHT LEHa / ARYMYNHDaHE AGBMEKa NO aKLIAE 2,62

% npomena 80 noca. 1 ronuHa 4,079 KOSBHUMEHT LisHa / NHXOAN 04 Nposanta 1,01

Mpoceuen anesen npower 50 noc. 30 acra 645.146,23 KOSGALMEHT LiEHa / NADHHM NDHAWSH 04 ONERATHEHH 13,59

Mpocesen aneeen nporer 6o noc. 3 necewn s12.352,02 T

MpoceusH AHEBEH NPoNET B0 TeKOBHETa roAMHS 626.836,20 KOSBMUMENT LieHa / oneparuea aobueka 8.3

Mpoceuen AneseH npover o noc. 52 Heaenm 1.304.591,88 KoednumenT uens / EBITDA 6,39
Hajsucox P/E so noc. 52 neaenm 11,46
Hajrmsor P/E so noc. 52 reaenw 9,47
Hero ao6ueKa no akuuja 33 noc. 12 neceuy 430,59
Koebuuuen Uens / aobuska 33 noc. 12 wecew 9,72

For more information on : WWW.bestnet.com.mk
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AO CONCTBEHM
KBAAOPATM

CO HAJHUCKM
KAMATH
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mKcHa KamarTa 3a |
npBuTe NeT roguHn |
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3,0%
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npeuTe geceTt rognHu

3,9%

npoMeH/InBa 3a OoCTaToKoT
oA NnepuoaoT Ha oTnnara

Mepuop Ha oTnnarta

a0 30

roauHu

w kOHepuUIOAHO bOHkG Oq Ckon,e www.kb.com.mk

KOHTaKT LeHTap: (02) 3 296 800
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